Name of Person Signing

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V Henrik Botterweck Lothar Spies Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vo 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger ✓ Assignment Street Address: Groenewoudseweg 1 Security Agreement Change of Name 5621 BA Eindhoven, the Netherlands Other____ City:_____State:___Zip:_____ Execution Date: February 12, 2004 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Douglas B. McKnight 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_ Enclosed Internal Address:_____ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Philips Intellectual Property & Standards 8. Deposit account number: Street Address:__595 Miner Road 14-1270 City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44143 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Douglas B. McKnight

> Total number of pages including cover speet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 017466 FRAME: 0398

to Koninklijke Philips	Electronics N.V. (hereinaf	acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named fer "Assignee") a corporation existing unders is Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA E	der the laws of the
		cation for a United States Patent for the intomography invented by us, which applic	
recombination of four	pullent doors in compared	11	
is executed concur	rently herewith		
was executed by m	ne/us on		
🔲 is Serial No	filed		
🔀 is International Ap	plication No. PCT/IB2004	4/000176 filed January 19, 2004,	
		atents which may be granted therefor, and	
continuations and exte	ensions thereof, and authori	ze and request the Commissioner of Pate	nts and Trademarks to
issue all Patents on sa	id improvements or resulting	ng therefrom to said Assignee as assignee	of the entire interest and
covenant that I have f	ull right so to do, and agree	that I will communicate to said Assigned	e or its representatives
any facts known to me	e respecting said improvem	ents and testify in any legal proceeding,	sign all lawful papers,
•	-	olications, make all rightful oaths and gen	
		gns and nominees, to obtain and enforce	
invention.	,	,	• • •
		1 - 1 A	
12.2.04	(sign name here)	Sel Bolt	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Henrik BOTTERWECK	
12 02 04		$\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}}$	
2.02.04	(sign name here)	Min A	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Lethar SPIES	

RECORDED: 07/27/2005